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BARBER • M24 0153734 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ===: = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m =='°== 

m--r-'iiiiiiiiiiiiii 
.c-1'-= 
~-tn-! 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii. :==._ru=~ 

DD FORM 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66461614 

0 
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BARBER - M24 0153735 

ORg_E.R 25716 
M/24"r.62 NATO S.W.S. ICOMPLETE svsn 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO s.w.s. (COMPLETE svsn 
UPC 
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0 47700 25716 7 
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G6461614 
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BARBER • M24 0153736 

l~d ~o:i~:i SOOUH/9 

Q!l~ Q ~. 1eu1B!lO 

25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
.MA25716 

1111 r~r~ 11111 ir111~mm M~1i 1111111111111 
.ABSW5716-AUG 

Start Date: 6/17/2005 
Finish Date: 8/26/2005 

0520 78ROT01 
60

11 iliil iliiffl ii 1iii 1iii1iii1U·111111111 
0004012773 

0540 01PC001 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and · ' 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
0004012763 -

0560 89S\AJS1 
Reassemble Action. 

II I I II I lllll ll II II I llll llllllll Ill II I Ill 
0004012764 

0690 89S\AJS1 
Paok Rifle & Stancil SWS Container 

1111111111111111111111111111111 
.OP0690 
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BARBER · M24 0153737 
M-24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G C.oc/fu /(p!'f 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/ •. s LBS I 
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READINGS DATE INITIAL 
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llAD°"'CD 
........ _ _. ______ 

OP# OPERATION-filAME·-· -- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (,/; /la &:.;· //; 1tlh 10()1-/cs- Xe 
CONT. ., ., 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I / '!-_:') /Ja --, r 
-~ h ., /I 

-/ . r'J l/cp r/c_r ;gc 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ·~ ··) ," .-,~: .. / ~·,:l t..r' '· ·S- .s --;-:, / 

.rv.:-\. '"f' / vr I I,:;! ' \ J-:,(,-

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK I<: Jft-J ~ {;JZ/. 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
/.,-ijc2~/cs· ·"/?( . 

STUDS 
D /~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S Jo.; 7·o\ )SC-

M) IRON SIGHT 
EC-ALIGNMENT 

Ii,.--0-17-(/) 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

/!J-i 7.,_;r; 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER .£.c--

CPASSJ VcJ/l'r/d: 
/) (, ,, 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 1l!f!/ 
-

650 TARGET CPASS \ FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ii l j. 7 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

(V/!f \ 
~ ,.. 

\ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

-
IP!~~ 660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO Sr 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 10/,;-;j;y A)HEADSPACE '/'{ -P ~ 
+I· .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

;<.S,2,. ai:lL ,;( ~ii .J3.{l_ L2S_ Tlai) MAX4.0 LBS io- )S--oS 

C) FUNCTION ;o/;;r;{;-- zcr-
} i 

690 PACK /C~i;;;/a:' 
/ ' 
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AVERA~' r=~'t'~N 
. INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

i;5o Lss·_ ·.(pfu.s or.minus o:so LBS) 
3;00 CBS. ··(plu.::? or minus o.ys LBS} 
4.00 L:BS (plus or minus i.OO LBS) 

.. 
2.50 LBS 2.5G !.,.BS AfTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES· -

PUlL#1 ~.S7 :) . Li 7 
PULL #2 ~~58 -~- '-/-~ 
PULL #3 )..<;o 2 ·'? . ; _') '? 
PULL#4 }, {~: :) ' L/ i. 
.. 

-~,.c/8 .2. !:> G . PULL #5 ... 
. TOTAL [.:;}, S0 f :2 "o ·l 

AVERA<?E :Jr s- I $.. '{(J 

3,DO LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL' 20·CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~--23 -.3' 31 
PU~L#2 3 is-

.. 

. 3. .21.c 
'PULL #3 3.rs ; :r17 
PULL#4 ·03· Lq· --3 - ' .3 ( r~ 
PULL#5 3.(3:· :)··-~ I 
·TOTAL /,!), ~) t /~ I I 

AVERAGE 3. l\;; 3. 2 .2 

""" 4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER 
. INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

-
PULL#1 y_··tf I I{ L/.Cj 

PULL #2 <-/31 L./,;) I 
PULL #3 . Lf. 3 f '-l ~ :s· - ',) .. 

PULL#4 '-/, 3L/ '-J..38· 
PULL #5 LI l/< .. L-/ :;) 8' 

. . 

:< /.-95 -2.1. ~ i TOTAL 

AVERAGE l(3C[. ~T 33 

SERIAL NO. ____ ·_· ___ :_r. --''!"~"---. __ 
. .-~:·· . ,. .,. 
··: DATE ./Ci·: L/-- o ~ . 

. o _P. TE;STER -----lt\_;_·_:J_ __ :___,____;_ __ _ 

t . 

FINAL TESl' & TO RESET ., 

- .2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

~;L,qq 
, 

.. 

- ,2;L\q 
·)_c57· ·.· .. 

: .. 

·-?~·2.L .. 

.. .:;, 58 
3c I) .. . t . 

. :r. 1i l .. 

·:. 

COMMENTS 

' I .. ... 
. . 

' .. 
: .. 

' ·. 

' 
•I : 

.. 

,•"j> ·• 

\ 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

-'-1.c ~ 

' LJ. 17 
L/ 3L{ 

if l 1 ~ 
. -.tf 3~ 
d l . i·J 

--- .. _ ... ·---~ . 'I ·2 ')_ - -· 
.. 

-----
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BARBER· M24 0153740 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6461614. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/18/2005 18:29 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.081 
-0.190 
0.207 
Q;,?:J26 
0.239 
0.172 
0.038 
0.034 
0.126 
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BARBER· M24 0153741 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461614. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.138 
-0.195 
0.239 
2.636 
1.242 
2.668 
0.191 
1.486 
0.649 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.119 
2: 0.097 
3: 0.174 
4: 0.323 
5: 0. 641 
6: 0. 710 
7: 1.370 
8: -0.543 
9: -1.266 

10: -0.011 

• 
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y 
-0.229 
-0.382 
-0.504 
-0.348 
-0.253 
-0.431 
-0.121 
-0.609 

0.292 
0.633 

• 
2 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0153742 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461614. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.032 
-0.225 
0.227 
2.505 
1. 955 
2.516 
0 .347 
1.323 
0.789 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT!f x 
1: 0.090 
2: -0.408 
3: 0.455 
4: -0.347 
5: -0.446 
6: -0.626 
7: -1. 214 
8: 0.779 
9: 1. 291 

10: 0.106 

• 

• 
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y 

0.601 
0.269 
0.109 

-0.370 
-0.245 
-0.249 
-0.441 
-0.371 
-0.201 
-1. 354 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0153743 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86461614. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.099 
-0.196 
0.220 
1.486 
3.007 
3.125 
0.164 
1. 701 
0.684 

5 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.280 
0.181 
0.378 
0.019 
0.392 

-0.674 
-0.616 
0.812 

-0.038 
0.260 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.317 
0.099 

-0.220 
-0.339 
-0.439 
-0.865 
0.112 
1.348 

-1.659 
-0.314 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0153744 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86461614. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2005 
FILE TIME: l8:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.155 
-0.225 
0.273 
1.279 
2.l34 
2.234 
0.127 
1.427 
0.545 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.528 
2: -0.192 
3: 0.667 
4: 0.311 
5: 0.166 
6: -0.014 
7: 0.262 
8: 0.091 
9: 0.038 

10: 0.75l 
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y 
-0.213 
-0.280 
-0.389 
-0.504 
-0.351 
0.128 
0.353 
0.613 

-0.083 
-l. 521 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0153745 

SERIAL l"JUMBER: G6461614. 
TARGET NIJ1'1BER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/18/2005 
FILE TIME: 18:29 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.044 
0.111 
0.119 
1. 885 
2.576 
2.754 
0 .248 
1.466 
0.964 

1 
4 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.291 
0.533 

-0.406 
-0.599 
-0.944 
0.504 
0.941 
0.109 

-0.470 
0.478 
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y 

-0.131 
0.305 
0.351 
0.713 
0.756 
1.092 

-0.586 
-0.754 
-1.484 
-1.372 

2 3 4 5 6 
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